

IT E M NO.4 3

COUR T NO.6

SEC T I O N IIA

S UP R E M E C OUR T O F I N D I A
R ECO R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

CRI M I N A L AP P E A L NO(s). 88 8 OF 2 0 0 7

NA R E S H @ NA R E N D R A @ NA R Y A BHA S K A R JA D H A V

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

STA T E OF MAHA R A S H T R A

Respondent(s)

(Summon s for non- prosecution)

Date: 14 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ALTA M A S KA B I R
(IN CHAM B E R)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.S. B h a ti,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kesh avr ao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

List this matter on 2 1 st October, 20 0 8 .

(Sukhbir P a ul Kau r)
Court Master

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master