

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 888 OF 2007

NARESH @ NARENDRA @ NARYA BHASKAR JADHAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

( office report on default )

Date: 04/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No body is present on behalf of the applicant. The matter was called out again. No additional documents have been filed, despite order dated 21.10.2008 of the Hon'ble Court,respondent has failed to file additional documents. The appeal be listed before Court.

(Sudesh Khatri)  
P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
COURT MASTER