

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No). 888/2007

NARESH @ NARENDRA @ NARYA BHASKAR JADHAV

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 07/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 888 OF 2007

NARESH @ NARENDRA @ .. APPELLANT(s)
NARYA BHASKAR JADHAV

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA .. RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Having gone through the records of the case, we are of the considered opinion that the appeal, being devoid of any merit, is liable to be dismissed and is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J.
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 07, 2017.